
Battery specification / Fiche produit 

Part No: AML9082

power tooL BAttery
28V 3Ah

technical specifications / CARACTéRISTIQUES TEChnIQUES

cell BRanD MARQUE dES CEllUlES samsung

cell coDe COdE dES CEllUlES icR18650

technology TEChnOlOgIE lithium ion 

Voltage TEnSIOn  28V

siZe dIMEnSIOnS 134.6 x 84.8 x 83.8 mm

Weight POIdS 1.2Kg

capacity CAPACITé 3ah

stoRage temp. TEMPéRATURE  dE STOCkAgE -20°~ 40°c

opeRate temp. chaRge TEMPéRATURE  dE ChARgE 0 ~ 45°c

opeRate temp. DischaRge TEMPéRATURE  dE déChARgE -20°~ 60°c

pcB safety function PROTECTIOnS CARTE élECTROnIQUE

 over-current protection / protection contre surtension 

   over-discharge / protection contre décharge profonde 

   over-charge / protection contre surcharge 

   temperature protection / protection contre surchauffe 

ean coDe COdE EAn 3660766439734

pRoDuct DescRiption / dESCRIPTIOn dU PROdUIT

FR :   Important :  
Afin de préserver la durée de vie de votre batterie et de permettre une charge plus efficace, il est important de ne pas décharger 
la batterie complètement jusqu’à ce que votre outillage ne tourne plus du tout. Veillez à la mettre en charge dès que votre outillage 
commence à tourner plus lentement ou que l’indicateur batterie faible s’allume. 

Uk :   Important: 
For better battery life and more efficient charging, please do not discharge the battery to a point where your power tool can no  
longer function. Please charge the battery as soon as the tool begins to function more slowly, or the low battery indicator comes on.

FR : Cette batterie neuve est assemblée avec des composants de premier choix. Ses spécifications répondent en tous points aux normes du constructeur d’origine et la batterie est garantie 
contre tout vice de fabrication. Pour toutes les batteries, l’écart de 0,1 volt (V) dans la tension est sans risque. la compatibilité avec votre batterie d’origine est donc parfaitement conservée. 
Si la capacité (Ah) proposée est plus élevée que la capacité de votre batterie d’origine, cela permet une durée d’utilisation plus importante. dans le cadre de notre procédure qualité ISO 9001, 
nous procédons à des contrôles qualité réguliers sur l’ensemble de nos produits.

uK: this battery has been manufactured with high quality components choice. its specifications meet all of the standards of the original manufacturer and the battery is guaranteed 
against any manufacturing defect. for all batteries away from 0.1 volts (V) in the voltage is safe. compatibility with your original battery is perfectly preserved. if the capacity (ah) 
suggested is higher than the capacity of your original battery, it allows a useful life greater. as part of our iso 9001 quality procedure, we conduct regular quality checks on all of 
our products.

OUTlInE SAFETY WARnIng: USE OnlY WIThIn ThE AllOWEd PARAMETERS. do not short circuit or over-load the battery. Charge only using an approved charger designed specifically to charge this battery. do not heat above maximum temperatures indicated. never crush, mutilate, puncture or abuse the battery.  
do not dismantle the pack or disable any of the protective devices or circuits. dO nOT USE ThE BATTERY IF YOU SUSPECT IT MAY BE FAUlTY OR dAMAgEd.

© Copyright Enix Energies 2005. nB: This document and the product design are the intellectual property of Enix Energies. no document or design may be copied or used for commercial purposes without written permission of Enix Energies. Users must satisfy themselves, by means of 
testing etc, that products are suitable for their application. data in this document is for general guidance only; consult cell manufacturers data for definitive information. Information is given free of charge and in good faith, but no responsibility can be accepted for any errors or omission 
or costs or losses or liabilities arising from the use of this information. All business is conducted to Enix Energies terms and conditions only.
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